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AMBASSADORS IN SNEAKERS 2022
A Young Leaders' Transatlantic Summer Academy On
Human Rights

uens Rrgrs /
- June 4th - 11th 2022 -

‘< SAARBRUCKEN
Sat June 4 Arrival Team Germany
18:00 Dinner at Youth Hostel

Sun June 5

5:45 Arrival Team USA

7:30-9:30

Breakfast at Youth Hostel

12:00-13:30 Lunch at Youth Hostel

. *
14:00-16:30 Intercultural Workshop with
Dr. Bruno von Lutz from the daldeum
amerikanisches
institut saarland

18:00-19:30 Dinner at Youth Hostel

Mon June 6

7:30-8:30 Breakfast at Youth Hostel A
9:00-12:00 Human Rights Workshop with ADOLF-BENDER-
ZENTRUM

12:00-13:30 Lunch at Youth Hostel fir Demokratie und Menschenrechte

Dinner ﬂ

Dress Code: Business Casual

18:00-19:30

Youth Council Fair


https://www.dai-saarland.de/
https://www.dai-saarland.de/
https://adolfbender.de/
https://www.dai-saarland.de/
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Tue June 7 Dress Code: Polo Shirts
7:30-9:30 Breakfast at Youth Hostel
10:00-11:30 Gerrymandering & Original Intent: Defending Democracy with

Thomas Rentschler

12:00-13:30 Lunch at Youth Hostel @ﬁ@

14:00 City Tour: Nazi Rule in Saarbrucken with stiftung Demokratie Saarland
16:00 Tour and Discussion at the Synagogue of Saarbruicken
18:15 Tour Discussion at SDS/Dinner
s Wed June 8 Dress Code: AiS T-Shirts
7:30-9:30 Breakfast at Youth Hostel
AW | Atlantische
- Akademie
i Rbcinbndéalz
10:00-12:00 Allison Haskins from the s
4 "Beyond the Cold War? Transatlantic Ties in the 21st Century"
s - ¥ ZUSAMMEN &
12:00-13:30 Lunch provided by °» WACHSEN B
ehah e ® .('_';r-o House of Resources Saar .
15.00-17:00 Justin Hayo from Change Network:

"Change Management and Anti-Racism"

18:30 Dinner in Saarbricken



https://www.atlantische-akademie.de/akademie/team/haskins
https://change-network.org/wir-sind-das-change-network/
https://www.stiftung-demokratie-saarland.de/
https://www.atlantische-akademie.de/startseite
http://www.hor-saar.de/
https://www.rentschlerlawllc.com/about/#tom

Deutsch-Amerikanisches Institut

Thu June 9
7:30-8:00

8:00

10:00-12:00

12:30-15:00
16:00
18:00

19:30

Fri June 10
7:30-8:30

10:00

12:00-13:30
16:00

18:00

Sat June 11
7:30-9:30
11:47

18:29

EEEE

..

SAARBRUCKEN

Breakfast at Youth Hostel

Ambassadors
Sneakers

Departure to Luxemburg and Schengen with START

program scholarship recipients
and asKko
@ i UNION
stiftung

STIFTUNG
Luxemburg City Tour
Lunch in Luxemburg

Tour of European Museum in Schengen

Saarschleife Viewpoint

Dinner on the Cloef w

Breakfast at Youth Hostel

Tour of UNESCO World Heritage Site
Vélklinger Hutte

Lunch at Youth Hostel
Justin Hayo: Inclusion Activism

Dinner at Youth Hostel

Breakfast at Youth Hostel
Departure Saarbrucken Hbf

Arrival Berlin Hbf



https://voelklinger-huette.org/
https://www.unionstiftung.de/
https://www.asko-europa-stiftung.de/
https://voelklinger-huette.org/

Ambassadors
Sneakers

* JUNE 11TH - 18TH 2022 -

BERLIN
Sun June 12
9:00 Breakfast at Youth Hostel
13:30 Mystery Activity@
a
16:30 Each One Teach One - Makda Isak
18:00 Dinner at Youth Hostel
Mon June 13
8:00 Breakfast at Youth Hostel
10:30-12:00 WITHOUT BORDERS
Ny
16:00 N
o ICAN
18:00 Dinner at Youth Hostel
20:00 Video Bus Tour: Time Travel through Berlin
Tue June 14 Dress Code: AiS T-Shirts with sneakers
7:00 Breakfast at Youth Hostel
11:00 Reichstag Dome
15:00-17:00 Meet an Activist: Herr & Speer

18:00 Dinner at Youth Hostel



https://kompetenzzentrum-asr.de/en/
https://www.herrandspeer.com/
https://www.reporter-ohne-grenzen.de/
https://www.icanw.org/

Wed June 15

7:00

9:30

14:20

17:00

18:00

Thu June 16

8:00

10:00-12:00

18:00

20:00

Fri June 17

8:00

10:00-11:30

13:00

18:00

Sat June 18

Ambassadors
Sneakers

BERLIN

Breakfast at Youth Hostel

Berliner Unterwelten:
Under the Berlin Wall Tour

Dress Code: Business Casual
U.S. Embassy Visit with Ambassador Amy Gutman

Bundestag visit with MDB Max Lucks

Dinner at Youth Hostel

Breakfast at Youth Hostel

Ukranian Youth Leader Nina Bondar

Dinner at Youth Hostel

Movie Night: Crip Camp-A Disability Revoultion

Dress Code: Polo Shirts

Breakfast at Youth Hostel

ﬁ SOZIALHELD*INNEN

JUDISCHES
MUSEUM
BERLIN

Dinner at Youth Hostel

Departure Team USA & Team Germany


https://www.berliner-unterwelten.de/
https://de.usembassy.gov/de/akkreditierung-von-us-botschafterin-amy-gutmann/
https://de.usembassy.gov/de/akkreditierung-von-us-botschafterin-amy-gutmann/
https://de.wikipedia.org/wiki/Max_Lucks
https://sozialhelden.de/en/social-heroes/
https://www.jmberlin.de/
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Ambassadors
Sneakers

AMBASSADORS IN SNEAKERS 2022

A Young Leaders' Transatlantic Summer Academy On

Sat July 30
16:00
18:00-19:00

20:05

Sun July 31
8:30-9:30
12:00
13:00-14:00
15:00

18:00-19:00

Mon Aug 1
7:00-8:00
9:30-12:30
13:00-14:00

14:30

Human Rights

* July 30th - Aug. 13th 2022 -

READING, PENNSYLVANIA

Arrival Team USA ‘e, S=
Dinner at Alvernia

Arrival Team Germany (at JFK)

Breakfast at Alvernia 3

UEFA Championship Finale: England vs. Germany

7y 1

Breakfast at Alvernia

Lunch at Alvernia
Group Meeting

Dinner at Alvernia

Workshop with Daniel Egusquiza - Barrio Alegria

Lunch at Alvernia

Meeting with Karen Shuey - The Reading Eagle
Planned

ﬂparenthood

Dinner at Alvernia



https://www.barrioalegria.com/
https://www.readingeagle.com/author/karen-shuey/
https://www.hrw.org/news/2021/12/17/uefa-fails-test-human-rights-strategy
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READING, PENNSYLVANIA

Tue Aug 2 Dress Code: Polo Shirts

7:00-8:00 Breakfast at Alvernia

gg GoggleWorks YOUTH 7a

9:30 Center for the Arts with VOLUNTEER
OF
CORPS READING
12:30 Lunch at Mi Casa Su Casa
14:30 Kevin Lugo,
Energy and the Environment Program Officer
18:30 Dinner and Mystery Activity? e
BERKS COUNTY
G COMMUNITY
FOUNDATION
Wed Aug 3 =~ -"'79‘ — -"'_/*“
7:00-8:00 Breakfast at Alvernia
10:00-12:00 Meeting with Berks Connections/Pretrial Services
13:00-14:00 Lunch at Alvernia
15:00 Meeting with Judge M. Theresa Johnson

18:00-19:00 Dinner at Alvernia


https://goggleworks.org/
https://www.voiceupberks.org/yvc
https://bccf.org/kevin-lugo/
https://www.berksconnections.org/
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Thu Aug 4

7:00-8:00

8:15

10:00-12:00
12:00

14:30

17:00

18:30
21:00

23:00

Fri Aug 5
7:00-8:00
9:30
12:00
13:30
16:00
17:30-18:30
sat Aug 6

7:00-8:00

10:00

Sneakers
READING, PENNSYLVANIA

Day Trip to Philadelphia

Breakfast at Alvernia

Departure to

PHILADELPHIA

Independence National Historic Park/Monuments

Lunch PUBTLHE

. . I
Meeting with INTEREST
LAW CENTER

wWalking Tours (choose 1):
Badass Women's History or Gayborhood/LGBTQ@ History

Dinner & Chinese Lantern Festival

Depart from Philadelphia

Arrive back at Alvernia

Dress Code: AiS T-Shirts

Breakfast at Alvernia

Workshop with @ LGB ENT

F GREATER READING

Lunch
Resource Share at LGBT Center
Ashley Snyder: German Heritage in Penn.

Dinner at Alvernia

Breakfast at Alvernia

Depart for Washington DC — o~
= =

Arrive in Washington DC ’E

o o


https://www.pubintlaw.org/
https://www.nps.gov/inde/index.htm
https://www.lgbtcenterofreading.com/
https://historicphiladelphia.org/chineselanternfestival/
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« AUGUST 6TH - 13TH 2022 -
WASHINGTON DC

Sun Aug 7

8:00 Breakfast at Generator

12:00 Lunch .
Community

14:00 Discussion with Family Life
SERVICE:

18:00 Dinner

Mon Aug 8 Dress Code: AiS T-Shirts

8:00 Breakfast at Generator
9:30-11:00 Morgan Higman, Energy Security & Climate Change
CSIS CENTER FOR STRATEGIC &
INTERNATIONAL STUDIES
Lunch

U.S. Capitol Tour

17:30 @Conference Call with Congresswoman Eleanor
Holmes Norton

18:30 Dinner at Friends Place

Tue Aug 9

8:00 Breakfast at Generator

10:00-14:00 Workshop with Warren Allen & Alexandra Bailey
THE
%SENTENUNG
PROJECT

Dinner



https://norton.house.gov/
https://www.sentencingproject.org/staff/alexandra-bailey/
https://www.refugeesinternational.org/abdullahi-halakhe
https://www.cflsdc.org/
https://www.csis.org/people/morgan-higman
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Deutsch - Amerikanisches Institut Sheak ers .

WASHINGTON DC

Wed Aug 10

8:00 Breakfast at Generator

12:00 Lunch

ELECTRONIC

14: o o Mee ti n g w I th eplc .org rr?ll‘(';:ﬁl:TION

CENTER

18:00 Dinner

Thu Aug 11

Breakfast at Generator

8:30

10:00 Austin Hacker:
Congressional Committee on Oversight and Reform

12:30 Lunch

Dress Code: Business Casual

16:00 German Embassy Visit with
Ambassador Emily Haber

o

T—L ] 18:30 Dinner

Fri Aug 12
Dress Code: Polo Shirts
8:00 Breakfast at Generator
10:15 Tour at National Museum of African American History
& Culture
13:00 Lunch at Ronald Reagan Building
14:00 Explore Monuments,
) Memorials & Museums
18:00 Dinner
Sat Aug 13
8:00 Breakfast at Generator

Bus Pick-up at Generator


https://oversight.house.gov/
https://www.germany.info/us-en/embassy-consulates/embassy-washington/-/2108358
https://epic.org/
https://nmaahc.si.edu/

